GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 982
ANSWERED ON 05™ FEBRUARY, 2026

LOANS SANCTIONED UNDER PMFME SCHEME
982. SHRI DHAVAL LAXMANBHAI PATEL:

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of loans sanctioned under the credit-linked subsidy component of the Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PMFME) scheme in the country; and

(b) the share of women entrepreneurs among these beneficiaries?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)

(a) & (b): Under the Pradhan Mantri Formalisation of Micro food processing Enterprises (PMFME) Scheme, loans for 1,72,707 micro food processing enterprises have been sanctioned under credit linked subsidy component, out of which 43.6 % (75,456) share is for women led micro food processing enterprises, till 315 December 2025.
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